Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

R G 3 2 1 6 2 .0 5 .0 2 .0
Dimensions (mm)
Ordering information
Sldering Temperature Profile
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
10 Sec.
1-5oC/Sec.1-5oC/Sec.
1-9oC/Sec.
120 Sec.
Peak Temperature 260oC
Power Derating Curve
:For operation above 85degC, power rating must be
derated according to the following chart
Recommended Reflow Curve
R G  1 6 0 8  N  T 5  W1 0 4-
T Y P E  S ize
1 0 0 5
1 6 0 8
2 0 1 2
3 2 1 6
T C R
V = 5 p p m /oC
N = 1 0 p p m /oC
P = 2 5 p p m /oC
Q = 5 0 p p m /oC
R = 1 0 0 p p m /oC
-
R -Va lu es
3  d ig its  fo r E 2 4  se r ie s
(E x .1 0 4 = 1 0 0 K  oh m )
4  d ig its  fo r E 9 6  se r ie s
(E x .4 9 9 2 = 4 9 .9 K  oh m )
To le ra n c e
P = 0 .0 2 %
W = 0 .0 5 %
B = 0 .1 %
C = 0 .2 5 %
D = 0 .5 %
P a c k a g e
T 1 = 1 0 0 0
T 5 = 5 0 0 0
-
Ultra precision 0.02%, 0.05%, 0.1%, 0.25%, 0.5%, tolerance
 Thin Film Chip Resistor
SUSUMU CO.,LTD
RG series
Reliability Test Data